Publication of the Report on the completed recruitment procedure for the position of PKP CARGO S.A. Management Board Member in charge of Commerce

Current Report No. 13/2020 of 25 June 2020

Legal basis (selected in ESPI): Article 56 Section 1 Item 2 of the Act on Offerings – current and periodic information

The Management Board of PKP CARGO S.A ("Company", "PKP CARGO"), acting pursuant to § 14 Section 6 item 6 of the Articles of Association of PKP CARGO S.A. hereby attaches a report on the completed first recruitment procedure for the position of the PKP CARGO S.A. Management Board Member in charge of Commerce.